

Field notes of road to be decided  
in S4 NW 356 W 14

Commencing at a point - 2.96 chains East of the  
SW corner of the S 8 1/4 & SW 1/4 Sec 25 T4N 16 35 8 W 14

Thence N 29° W	3.28 chs	div-	A 1
" N 13° W	6.32 "	9.60	A 2
" North	10.82 "	20.42	A 3
" N 58° 20' W	4.15 "	24.57	A 4
" N 48° 20' W	8.40 "	32.97	A 5
" N 39° 25' W	15.60 "	48.57	A 6
" N 30° 25' W	7.83 "	55.90	A 7
" N 19° 35' W	4.86 "	60.26	A 8
" N 9° 5' W	8.93 "	69.19	A 9
" N 7° 37' E	5.40 "	74.59	A 10
" N 7° 30' W	6.45 "	81.04	A 11
" N 27° 30' W	5.26 "	86.29	A 12
" N 32° 30' W	15.40 "	101.69	A 13
" N 45° 35' W	3.00 "	104.69	A 14
" N 62° W	2.64 "	107.33	A 15
" N 57° 10' W	5.35 "	112.68	A 16
" N 71° W	3.10 "	115.78	A 17
" N 27° 10' W	2.25 "	118.03	A 18
" N 69° 20' W	1.20 "	119.23	A 19
" S 80° 10' W	1.10 "	120.33	A 20
" S 59° W	1.88 "	122.21	A 21
" N 67° 10' W	38.0 "	126.01	A 22
" N 81° W	3.90 "	129.91	A 23
" West	40.00	169.91	R.T. at County

Brad on line bet. Secs 22 & 23